Agenda
Linwood Community Library
Budget Hearing
August 23, 2022
Linwood Community Center
7:00 PM

Christy Brice (Chair)
Melanie Morris
Dalton Torneden
Stacey Schmitt
Robert Firth

Lisa Turney

Kat McKee (Director)

Call to Order
Introduction of Guests, if present

Changes or additions to the agenda, if needed

New Business
Proposed budget for 2023

Public Comments

Adjournment



12:00 PM
08109/22
Cash Basis

Audio Books
Books
Aduit Books
Young Adult Books
Children’s Books
Total Books
ovD
Periodicals
Electronlc Serial Subscription
Periodicals - Other
Total Periodicals
Total COLLECTIONS
OPERATING EXPENSE
Contractor Services
Electronic Access Expense

Internet

Computer Update/Repal
Copy Machine Lease
Software / Tech Support

Total Electronic Access Expense

Maintenance
Insurance
Utiities/Repalr/Maint
Telephone

Total Maintenance

Qffice Expanse
Advertising f Public Notice
Bank Services
Licenses and Permiis
Other Equipment
Postage / Delivery

Linwood Community Library Dist No 1
Profit & Loss Budget Overview

January through December 2023

2020 Budget
32,000.00

11,120.00

§,900.00
280000
5 80000
750.00
0.00
15,250.00

825000
15,030 00
1.700.00
28,980.00

500.00
150.00
0.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
6,500.00
300.00
400.00
6.500.00
18,350.00

800.00
200.00

0.00

2021 Budget
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2.150.00

8.500.00
2,500.00
8,000.00
19,000.00
8,000.00

1.250.00
1,400.00
265000
60,950.00

6,000.00

2,500.00
1,500.00
4,750.00
4,100.00
12,850.00

9,400.00
20,000.00
1,200.00
30,600.00

25000
15000
750.00
2,000.00
5,000.00

2022 Budget

$
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2,000.00

8,500.00
2,500.00
8,500.00
18,500.00
8,000.00

227500
58,275.00

5,000.00

2,000.00
1,900.00
4,750.00
400000
12,650 00

8,900.00
12,000.00

1.100.00
22,000.00

300.00
150.00
750.00
2,000.00
2,500.00

2022 to Date 2023 Draft

%

L I

L B - B R ) @ " B A

L

LR I R

1,14372

4,868552

694 41
312476
868469
183219

1.179.02
258 97
1,437.99
15,373.18

2,343 B0

1.217.57

72695
3,008 90
2,401.53
7,464 82

5,689.20
8811.60
540.68
15,041.48

52263
4085
50.00

562.70

1,503 20

1,200.00

9,000.00
2,500.00

20,500.00
4,000.00

1,300.00
1,200.00
2,500.00
37,200.00

5,000.00

250000
1,500.00
4,000 00
4,000.00
12,000.00

9,500.00
12,500.00
1,200.00

23.200.00

1,000.00

5000
1,000.00
2.000.00
4,600.00
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12:00 PM
06/09/22
Cash Basis

Gross Profit

RY Tax

Truck

Prlor Year Current
Watercraft

Tota! Unrestricted funds
Total Leavenworth County General
Restricted Funds

Employoe Banefits

Ad Valorem Prop Tax
Commercial Vehicles
Delindq PP Tax
Escaped Tax

MV Tax

Prior year current
RV Tax

Watercraft

Total Employes Beneflis
Total Restricted Funds
Total INCOME

Paychex Payroll

GF CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENSE
Equipment
GF CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENSE - Other
Total GF CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENSE
COLLECTIONS

Videogames

Linwood Community Library Dist No 1
Profit & Loss Budget Overview

January through December 2023

———
2020 Budget
268,529.00

3,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

7,000.00
2,500.00
6,000.00
15,500.00
8.000.00

1,250.00
1,250.00
2,500.00

2021 Budget

3
3
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$

609.00
478.00

247 358 .00

73,788.00

48 00

1,237.00

2500
20.00
8,728.00
§,728.00
269,457 00
260,457 00

23,000.00
53,500.00
76,500.00

6,500.00
1,000.00

2022 Budget

3
3

® W B

533.00
514.00

258,113.00

7.23200

7.23200
723200
278,976.00
278,976.00

3,051.00

6,000.00
1,000 00

————
2022 to Date 2023 Draft
N —
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22177 857 37
489.07 43076
{10.43) 4
25382 28384
23233021 300.338.79
30033879

11.278.86 12.747.00
2520 384 00
69.32 158.06

0.76 on
MmN 132504
1831 017

784 33.92

883 11.82
11.714.43 14,660 12
11714 43 14,660 12
250 625 55 322,724.75
250,625.55 322,72475
250,625.5% 32272475
0.00

0.00

10,595.87

470904

15.304.91

1,376.21 400000
B81 71 500000
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Special District 023
Library

CERTIFICATE

To the Clerk of Leavenwerth County, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of
Linwood Community Library Bistrict #1
certify that (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held,
(2) afier the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted
as the maximum expenditures for the various funds for the ycar ; and
(3) the Amount(s) of 2022 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory ntations for the Budget

Adopted Budget
Budget Amount of 2022 Final Tax Ralf
Page| Authority for {County Clerk's
Ad Valorem Tax
Table of Contents: No | Expenditures Use Only)
Aliocation of MVT. RVT, 16/20M Veh 2
Schedule of Transfers 3
Statement of Indebt. & Lease/Purchase 4
Computation to Determine State Library G| 5
Fund K.8.A,
General 75-2551 & 432 660 259,814
Debt Service 10-113
Employee Benefits 12-16.102 18.456 12,747
Totals XXXX 451,116 272.561
Budget Hearing Notice County Clerk's Use Only
Combined Rate and Budget Hearing Noticg Nov 1, 2022 Total
RNR Hearing Notice Assessed Valuation
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate

Revenue Neutral Rate 2 865

County Clerk's Use Only - November |, 2022 - Final Assessed Valuation
County Tnal Valuation County Final Valuation
Ecavenworth County|

=HEEEEEE
E S E B E S

Toal of all counties

Assisted by: %

Brian W. Nyp, CPA Y.

Address:
PO Box 295

Linwood, KS 66052

Email:
Brianwnyp/@nypcpa.com

Altest: Tz 2022

County Clerk Governing Body

Page No.1l



Resolution No. 23

A RESOLUTION OF THE LINWOOD COMMUNITY LIBRARY, DISTRICT NO. 1, TOLEVY A
PROPERTY TAX RATE EXCEEDING THE REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE;

WHEREAS, the Revenue Neutral Rate for the Linwood Community Library, District No. 1 was
calculated as 2.865 mills by the Leavenworth County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the budget proposed by the Governing Body of the Linwood Community Library,
District No. | will require the levy of a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body held a hearing on August 23, 2022 allowing all interested
taxpayers desiring to be heard an opportunity to give oral testimony; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Linwood Community Library, District No. I, having
heard testimony, still finds it necessary to exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF LINWOOD
COMMUNITY LIBRARY, DISTRICT NO. 1:

Linwood Library District No. 1 shall levy a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate
of 2.865 mills.

This resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and shall remain in effect
until future action is taken by the Governing Body.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of August. 2022 and SIGNED by the Governing Body.

o f N Trenede

ﬁege/u’" ‘f) \2,4% SNl y e N
‘P 24-//(/{/(,(/%
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S@ate ofKansas

SpecilD Btritt
Linwood Community Eibrary District #1
Leavenworth County 2023
Allocation of MV, RY, 16/20M, Commercial Vehicle, and Watercrafl Tax Estimates
2022 Tax Levy Amount in Allocation for Year 2023
Budgeted Funds 2022 Budget MVT RVT 16/20M Veh Comm Veh Watercraft

General 231.388 25,669 601 411 1,098 0
Debt Service 0 0 0 0 0 0
Employee Bencfits 11,942 1,325 3 21 57 0

0 0 0 0 4] 0

0 ] 0 0 0 0
Total 243,330 2%994| 632 432 1,155 0
County Treas Motor Vehicle Estimate 26,993
County Treas Recreational Vehicle Estimate 632
County Treas 16/20M Vehicle Estimate 432
County Treas Commercial Vehicle Tax Estimate 1,155
County Treas Watercrafl Tax Estimate 4]

MVT Factor 011094
RVT Faclor 0.00260
16/20M Facior 0.00178
Comm Veh Facto 0.00475
Watercrall Factor 0.00000

Fage Ho.2



Stk ofKansas
SpechlD Btxict

2023

Linwood Community Library District #1

Leavenworth County
Schedule of Transfers
Expeaditore Receipt Actual Current Proposed Transfers
Fund Transferred Fund Traosferred Amount for Amount for Amount for | Authorized by
From: To: 2021 2022 2023 Statute
Totals
Adjustments*
Adjusted Totals

*Note; Adjustments are required only 1if the transfer 15 being made in 2022 and/or 2023 from a non-budgeted fund.

Page No.3



Stae ofKansas

SpecalD Boit
Linwood Community Library District #1 2023
Leavenworth County
STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS
Type Date Interest Amount Amount Due Amount Due
of of Rate Amount Cutstanding, Date Due 2022 2023

Debt tssue ) Issued Jan §, 2022 Interesi Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal
General Obligation:
Tolal G O, 0 0 0 0 0
Revenue Bonds:
Totat Revenue 0 } [} 0 0
Other:
Total Other 0 0 0 0 0
Total ] [] 0 ] 0

STATEMENT OF CONDITIONAL LEASE-PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION*
Term Total
of Tnterest Amount Principal | Payments | Paymentis
kems Contract Contract Rate Financed Batance On Due Due
Purchased Date {Months) Y (Begsnming Principal) | Jan 1, 2022 2022 2023
Total 0 1) 0 0

***1f Jeasing/renting with no intent 1o purchase, do not list--such transactions are not fease-purchases.
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Linwood Community Library District #) 2023
Leavenworth County
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
General Actual for 202 ¢ Estil for 2022 Year for 2023
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1 106.976 128.751 158.647
Receipls
Ad Valorem Tax 209,130 229 329 XxXXXXXXXXXKAXNXXN
Deling Tax 4.748 4.843
Motor Vehicle Tax 33,158 33.821 25,669
Recreational Yehicle Tax 857 874 601
16720M Vehicle Tax 431 439 411
Commercial Vehicle Tax 1.375 1403 1,098
Walercrafl Tax 284 290 1]
1AVTR 7 7 &)
Dy 2,299 2,299 2,299
ﬁkcn—lz Raic 790/ 790! 790
Swate Ard Grants 1.336 1.336 1,336
Daily Cash/Other 387 887, BE7
NEKLS/Other Grants 2.128 2128 2,128
Program Grant 313 313 313
Program Fees 300 300 300
In Lieu of Taxes (IRB)
finterest on Idle Funds [H]
Neighborbood Revitalizalion Rebare 0
Miscellancous
Does misc_exceed 107 of Total Receipts
Total Receipts 258,863 279,059 35,832
Resources Availsble; 365,839 407,810 194,479
Expenditures.
Wages 117,039 120,550 128,989
IOperating Expenses 70.188 75.101 80.358
Collection and Programs Expense 34,556 38,012 41,813
Lease Payment
Capital Ouilay 15.305 15,500 16.500
[ Transfer to Capital Improvement
Cash Forward (2023 column) 165,000
Miscellaneous.
Does mise. exceed 10% Total Expenditure;
Totsl Expendilures 237,088 249,163 432,660{
[H] bered Cash Balance Dec 31 128,751 158,647 | XXXXXXXXXXKXNXXXNX
202172022/2023 Budger Authoriy Amouny 359.945 300.37¢ 432,660
Non-Apprepriated Balance 21,633
Tolal E:xpenditure/Non-Appr Bat 454,293
Tax Requared 259,814
Delmquent Comp Rate: 00% 0
Amount of 2022 Ad Valorem Tax 259814 |Qualifies e

CFA Summary

Page No. §
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Saw ofFansas
Ciy

Limsood Communsty Lsbrary Drstrct #1 2023

FUND PAGE FOR FUNDSWITH A TAX LEVY

Adopled Rudgel Prae ¥ ear Current Year Proposed Budgel
Debt Senvice Aciual for 2021 Estinale for 2022 Yean for 2023
Unencumbered Cash Balsnce Jan £ of 1
Ad Valorem Tax A R A N
Detmquens Tax
Motor Vehack Tax 0
Recreapomal Vehucle Tax []
1620M Viehicke Tax [
Commercol Viehicke Tax [
Watercralt Fan [
tmerest on Idk Fumds
Neighborhood Res galization Rebate ]
Mucellaneous
Does mise evwceed 10%% of Total Revespts
[] 1] [}
Rrsaurces Avsilsbie: 1]} L] ]|
[ (=
Cash Bass Reserve {2023 column)
0 of o
L O] OOa KRR
2021202272023 Rudgel Authotiy Amouny ] [] [0
NoneA ppeoprated Ralance|
Total Expenadture/Non-Appr Balance 0.
Tax R d 0
Detwwpcrt Comp Rate- 0% 0
Amount of 1022 Ad Valorem Tax 0

Adopted Budget Prior Year Cumend Year Proposed Budgel
Employec Beaelits Actual for 2021 Extonate fos 2022 Year for 2023
U nencumbered Cash Balwce Jam | 73 3.908 1.2%
Recenpts
Ad Valorem Tay 7286/ 1R 36 [ avoooaocesausasax
| Delmauent Tax 138 158
Motor Vehicle Tay 1,328 1.325 1.325
|Recreational Vetacle Tax 34 34 3
1620M Vohucle Tax 1t
Commercial Vehicle Tax 43 43 37
Waercraft Tax 12 12 [1]
(reerest on Idle Funds
Nei Reymalczanion Rebate [
Muscelaneous
Docs misc_exceed 10% of Total Receys
[Tocal Recel) 586 13413 1L4M
Reswurves Avalbable: 16.0% 17319 L.718
F: Rures
roll E 12.190 13.043 13.956
Cash Forward 12023 cohemn} 4.500
Mucelkaneous
Does moe_éweed 10% of Total Exg
Tetal Expeaditures 12,19 13,043 18,456
\Inercumbered Cash Ralance Dec 31 3,904 4,27 | vvsanrioiveos
2021120227202 3 Budpet Authoray Amourd 114204 14420 13458
Non-Appropreied Balance
Total Fxperuddure/Non-Appr Bataner 13456
Tax Requared 1274
Delumguent Comp Rate 00t
Amountof 2022 Ad Valorem Tax 12,74
CPA Sammarny
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St ofKansas

SpechlD Bt
Linwood Community Library Distnict #1 NON-BUDGETED FUNDS 2023
{Only the actual budge! year for 2021 is reporied)
MNon-Budgeted Funds
{1) Fund Name: (2) Fund Name: (3} Fund Name: {4) Fund Name: (5} Fund Name:
5550 0 0 0 0
Unencumbored Unencumbcred Lnenoumbered Unencynhered Uncrcumbered Total
Cash Biatance Jan | 199340 [Cash Babance on © Cash Halance fan | [Cash Balance Jan | Cach (atance Jan t 149340
Receipts Recerpls Rectapts Receipts Recnpes
Tenal Recospis o Total Recoprs Q Total Reveipo 0 Todad Reveipts [] ITotad Recespis 1] 9
Resources Avahable HEMD  Resources Available o {Resocces. As mutable 0 Resources Avalbable [1] [Resources Avalable Q 149,340
Expendilures Fxpenduures Expenditres Fyponduaes Fapenduurs
Total Expemdsturcs [ Total Expenditures [ Total Expondsuns [ Totd Expendrtares 0 Towak Experdtawes 3 [
Cash Badance Dec 31 | 14920 [Cash Bualance Lec 3) ] Cash Batance Des 31 [ (Cash Batance Dee 31 ° Cash Babance e 31 [} o0 [
[ELET U A
** Note These two block figures should agree
CPA Summary
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NOTICE OF HEARING TO EXCEED REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE AND BUDGET HEARING
The governing body of
Linwood Community Library Disirict #1
Lcavenworth County
will meel on August 23, 2022 at 7:00 PM ar 19649 Linwood Rd. Linwood KS, 66052 for the purpose of heanng and
answering objections of taxpayers relating 10 the proposed use of all funds. the amount of tax 10 be levied and the revenue neutral mte
Detailed budgey indor is avalable a1 Linwood Communily Library and wili be available at this hearing

SUPPORTING COUNTIES
Leaverworth County (home county)

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2023 Expenditures and Amouni of Current Year Estimate for 2022 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limus

of the 2023 budget. Esti d Tax Rate is subject 1o change depending on the final assessed valuation.
Prior Year Actual for 2021 Currem Year Esumate for 2022 Proposed Budget Year for 2023
. Budget Amount of | Proposed
Expenditures "“::;'J“ Expenditures “‘:‘;‘:“ Authority for | 2022Ad | Estimated
FUND Expenditures | Valorem Tax | Tox Rate®
General 237,088 3.186 249,163 3134 432.660 259.814 3.060
Debt Service
Employee Benefits 12,190, 0lil 13.043 0.161 18.456 12,747 0.150
Totals 249,278 3.297 262,206 3295 451 k16 272.561 3.210)
Revenue Newral Rate *° 2.865
Less: Transfers 0 0 0
Net Expenditures 249.278] 262.206 451116
Total Tox Levied 219,755 243,330 NXXENNXAKNNKN
Assessed Valuation 66,648,168 73,830.239 84,908,283/
Outstanding Indebtedness,
Jan 1, 2020 2021 2022
G.0. Bonds [ 0 0
Revenue Bonds L 0 0
iher [1] [i] [1]
Lease Pur Princ 1] Q 0
Total 0 [] 0

*Tax rates are expressed in mills.

**Revenne Neutral Raie as defined by K54 79-2988

Linwood Community Library District No. |

Stwaw ofKansas
SpecialD B



